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KANSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1097908 Form Moot be typed
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION : March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting i # CO101211
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 9347 APINo. 15- _ 19-175-22191-00-01
Name:_OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 9 E GREENWAY PLZ SWNENESW o0 7 qup. 32 S. R.33 _ [east #west
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 2147 Feetfrom [] North/ Z] South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON . state: X zip: 17227 +7570 2223 Feetfrom [] East / W] West Line of Section
Contact Person: LAURA BETH HICKERT County: __ Seward
Phone: (620 ) 629-4253 : Lease Name: HOFFMAN wei # 1-2
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: MARMATON : (Perfs): 4716-4848

Formation. . CHESTER (Porfs). 5388-5455

ormation: S 1. GENEVIEVE (Perfs). _5532-5536

Formation: ST LOUIS i (Perfs): 5608‘561 2

Formation: . (Perfs):

'
ﬁ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formatio: MARMATON BOPD: 39 werrn. 375 swen. 21.25

Formation: CHESTER ' BOPD; 35 MCFPD; ENCR _____2 .25
Fomaton: ST. GENEVIEVE 50035 yeepp: 370 gypp 2125
Formation: ST LOUIS BOPD: 35 MCFPD: 375 BWPD: 21 25_

Formation: BOPD: ____ . MCFPD:____ BWPD:

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other'wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:.
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Mves I No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
|:\ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well. .

J s. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowiedge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

ch Office Use Only ’ Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

[ Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: _ 11/2/2012 - X

Approved By: _RiCk Hestermann _ Date: 11/05/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED
RE: Application for: OXY USA Inc.

Weli Name: Hoffman T-2 ‘ Legal Location: __ NENESW S-7 T-32S R-33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly auth(;rized agent for the applicant, and that on the !Sth-
day of Qctober , 2012, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

-

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application. o !

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)

E. Paul Boles Trust (Surface Owner) P.O. Box 919, Liberal, KS 67905

Anadarko : P.O. Box 1330, Houston, TX 77251
Three D Resources . P.O. Box 856, Liberal, KS 67905

Northemn Natural Gas Company P.O. Box 3330, Omaha, NE 68124
Oxy USA, Inc. . P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905
Signed this 18th day of October, 20J2.

7
ANITA PETERSON CYy y
Notary Public - State of Kansas ' .
My Appl. Expires October 9, 2093 Laura Beth Hickert

_ Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lg ﬁ ' day of , 2012

, ) " Notary Public
My Commission Expires: ZQf (L, ADI3 . :

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affecied, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservauon Division. .




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, SEWARD COUNTY, ss:

~ ‘ )

being first duly sworn, deposu and
says: That _he is the publisher - principal clerk - of -

The HIGH PLAINS DAILY LEADER & TINIES

a newspaper prlnted in the State of Kamsas, and published in and of general
circulation in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in Seward County, Kansas, and that $aid newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than
five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the

- post office of Liberal in said County as periodical matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and
entire issue of sald newspaper for one time, the publication thereof being made as

— [
ialfoma/id on the Q 5 E

day of

\ScA A\\V3 . , 20
!

~ —""ﬁm’
My Commission Expires, l 3 \3 ‘

- N~ %)
Printer's Fee...$ la‘ ) :
' TR w‘?‘{ X
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AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 8S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was '

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

July ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt St tf

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26th day of July, 2012

Rvhae £
’

A LB
Notary Public Sedgwicf
0 & SIATE OF
Printer’s Fee :
v | My Appt. Exp. ’
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Conservation Division b .
Finney State Office Building . a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission  hitp:/ /kec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman . Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner :

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 2, 2012_

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO101211
Hoffman T-2, Sec.7-T325-R33W, Seward County
API No. 15-175-22191-00-01

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and .
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 18, 2012,
concerns- approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD | BWPD Perf Depth
Marmaton 35 3.75 21.25 4716-4848
Chester 35 3.75 21.25 5388-5455
St. Genevieve 3.5 3.75 21.25 5532-5536
St. Louis 3.5 3.75 21.25 . 5608-5612

Total Estimated Current Production | 14.0 11.25 63.75

Based upon the depth of the St. Lous formation perforations, total oil produ‘t:tio_n shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). :

Commingling ID number CO101211 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling. ‘

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




